HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 21-

Introduced by Council Member

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RESIGNATION OF MS. LISA SHARP FROM THE KEEP HAYWARD CLEAN AND GREEN TASK FORCE

WHEREAS, Ms. Lisa Sharp was appointed to the Keep Hayward Clean and Green Task Force on September 15, 2020; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Lisa Sharp submitted a resignation letter on March 30, 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the Council hereby accepts the resignation of Ms. Lisa Sharp; and commends her for her civic service to the City.

ADOPTED BY THE	FOLLOWING VOTE:		
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:		
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
	ATTEST	: City Clerk of the City of Hayward	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			
City Attorney of the City of Hayward			

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA ______, 2021.